
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2903
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003
AIRPORT AT NAVI MUMBAI
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a project proposal for development o f an International Airport at Navi Mumbai through public/private participation was submitted by the Government of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof and by when the project is likely to be finalised; and

(c) the steps taken to expedite the process?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a):- Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c):- A Techno Economic Feasibility Report prepared by C ity & Industrial Development Corporation of Maharashtra Limited (CIDCO) for an airport at Navi Mumbai was received from the Government of Maharashtra. CIDCO has been asked to carry out a simulation study of conflict- free operation for the existing airport and the proposed airport before the preparation of Detailed Project
Report.
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